506297403 10/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6344153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
THEODORE KAMENECKA	01/30/2020	
PATRICK GRIFFIN	01/31/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	130 SCRIPPS WAY	
City:	JUPITER	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33458	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16496178
Application Number:	62474861
PCT Number:	US1823497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 832-1264

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, cmurphy@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DFS-18101 18160 18125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARA MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Cara Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=DFS_18101_Assignments_Scripps#page1.tif source=DFS_18101_Assignments_Scripps#page2.tif source=DFS_18101_Assignments_Scripps#page3.tif

PATENT 506297403 REEL: 054021 FRAME: 0011

 $source = DFS_18101_Assignments_Scripps\#page4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 054021 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Theodore M. Kamenecka and Patrick R. Griffin , have invented one or more inventions described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled SELECTIVE INHIBITION OF GLUCONEOGENIC ACTIVITY the specification of which:
[] is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[X] was filed on March 22, 2017 as Application No. 62/474,861;
[X] was filed on September 20, 2019 as Application No. 16/496,178 ;
[X] was filed on March 21, 2018 as PCT Application No. PCT/US18/23497;
[] was patented under U.S. Patent No on

WHEREAS, **The Scripps Research Institute** ("Assignee"), a non-profit corporation, having its principal place of business at 130 Scripps Way, Jupiter, FL 33458, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, her entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications to which the aforesaid application claims priority; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do

everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne the date after their signatures.	01/30/2020
Theodore M. Kamenecka	(Date)
Address: <u>130 Scripps Way</u> Jupiter, FL 3343	<u>-</u> 38
Witness: Your O Talaxi Print Name: Lynn A. Talaxi	Date: <u>01/30/2020</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	d have hereunto set their hands and seals on
the date after their signatures.	
lat to 22	01/31/2020
Patrick/R. Griffin	(Date)
Address: 130 Scapps War Jupiter, Fr 334:	1 58
Witness: Agrana C. Zalana	Date: 01/31/02020
Print Name: Lynn A. Talasa	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of **The Scripps Research Institute**.

Ву:	January 1	Date:	31	January	2020
Name:	Thomas Fitting				
Title:	Chief Patent Counsel	e			

-4-

5093504

PATENT REEL: 054021 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 10/09/2020